
STATE OF MAINE 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY 

POTATO DISEASE TESTING LABORATORY 
744 MAIN STREET 

PRESQUE ISLE, MAINE 04769 
 

         PAUL LEPAGE            WALTER WHITCOMB 
           GOVERNOR               COMMISSIONER 

Phone: (207) 769-5061                           FAX:  (207) 764-4148 E-Mail: aplant@mainepotatoes.com 
   

 PRICING SCHEDULE FOR LAB TESTING 
TEST    MAINE GROWER NON-MAINE GROWER 
 
BRR/400T    $225   $292.50 

BRR/1T    $120   $156 

400sprout/PVY   $350   $455 

400sprout/PVY/PLRV  $400   $520 

200sprout/PVY   $300   $390 

200sprout/PVY/PLRV  $350   $455 

400L/PVY    $300   $390 

400L/PVY/PLRV   $350   $455 

PVY or PLRV individual samples 
   $50.00 for 1 tuber or plant, and $7.50 for each additional tuber or plant up to 50.  
   $450.00 for more than 50 samples up to 96. 
PSTVd  1-90    $450   $585 

Late Blight 1T    $25   $32.50 

Late Blight screening 400T  $120   $156 

PMTV    $50.00 for 1 tuber or plant, and $7.50 for each additional tuber or plant up to 50.  
   $450.00 for more than 50 samples up to 96. 
Blackleg Screening- (PCR) (Call for specific details on species tested for) 
Single species (Dickeya or Pectobacterium)     Multiple species 
200T Composite   $100   $130  add $50.00 per species 
200T Batch (8, 25T composites) $300   $390  add $200.00 per species 
400T Composite   $200   $260  add $100 per species 
400T Batch (16, 25T composites) $600   $780  add $400 per species 
Individual stems/tubers/water  $50/composited test sample per species 
     
Tissue Culture Screening  $25/variety(or strain) 
(Includes screen for PVA, PVM, PVS, PVX, PVY, PLRV, PMTV, PSTVd, BRR, Rss, Dickeya/Pecto) 
 
The lab reserves the right to charge extra fees for lots (samples) that have levels of virus that require 
additional testing.  Grower will be notified before any additional testing costs occur. 
 
Testing fees for non-Maine growers incur a surcharge of 30%.  
 
T=TUBER, L= Leaf 


